AUDITED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
for the period ended September 30, 2024

“Bodi Insurance” JSC

(by MNT)

Indicators

2023.12.31

2024.09.30

ASSET

Working asset

Cash and Cash Equivalents
Insurance Receivables
Other Financial Assets
Other Non-Financial Assets
Investment

Insurance Assets

Working capital

Non-working capital
Capital

Intangible assets

Total Non-Working Capital
Total Assets

Liabilities and Equity
Liabilities

Insurance Payables

Other Financial Payables

Other Non-Financial Payables
Unrecognized Premium Reserve
Compensation Reserve

Total Liabilities

Equity

Private Equity

Share Repurchase.
Additional Paid-In Capital
Revaluation reserve
Retained Earnings

Total Equity

Total Liabilities and Equity

247,376,959.4
3.499,083,332.0
1,457,649,755.5
316,642,227.4
18,690,510,383.3
5,845,688,654.9
30,056,951,312.4

2,564,671,942.70
3,186,797,182.98
1,081,600,696.01
1,211,587,851.90
21,490,937,896.69
6.199,478,238.37
35,735,073,808.65

2,489,682,004.1
125,225,112.4
2,614,907,116.5
32,671,858,429.0

2,042,155,162.88
95,684,187.62
2,137,839,350.50
37,872,913,159.15

646,305,204.5
863,689,074.3
1,031,534,568.3
12,593,694,033.9
6,476,197,544.0

21,611,420,425.0

1,096,896,500.26
2,643,058,817.98
1,011,829,257.40
13,437,645,054.34
8,225,658,159.35

26,415,087,789.33

5,882,975,000.0
(277.897.690.6)
1,986,510,193.9
20,280,072.8
3.448,570,427.9
11,060,438,004.0

5,882,975,000.00
-277.897.690.64
1,986,510,193.87
263,119,222.16
4,129,357,088.75
11,457,825,369.82

32,671,858,429.0

37,872,913,159.15
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AUDITED COMPREHENSIVE INCOME STATEMENT
for the period ended September 30, 2024

“Bodi Insurance” JSC

(by MNT)

Indicators

2023.12.31

2024.09.30

INSURANCE ACTIVITIES
Total Insurance Premium Income
Insurance Premium Refunds
Reinsurance Expenses
Total Insurance Premium Income
Unrecognized Changes in Insurance Premium Reserves
Deferred Changes in Insurance Premiums

Recognized Insurance Premium Income
Total Compensation Expenses
Reinsurance Recoveries

Claims from Faulty Parties

Total Compensation Expenses

Change in Provision for Compensation
Change in Reinsurer's Share of Provision for Compensation
Change in Provision for Potential Losses
Expense Recognized for Compensation
Cost of Insurance Agreements
Reinsurance Premium Revenue
Investment Income

Income (Loss) from Insurance Activities
Rental Revenue

Royalty Fee Income

Other income

General and Administrative Expenses
Sales and Marketing Expenses

Financial Expenses

Other Expenses

Foreign Currency Translation Profit (Loss)
Intangible Asset Write-Off Profit (Loss)
Other Income and Loss

Profit (Loss) Before Tax

Income Tax Expense

Profit (Loss) After Tax
Net Profit (Loss) for the Reported Period

Net Income

28,989,607,308.8
775,373,880.9
6,147,002,028.2
22,067,231,399.8

22,898,869,979.98
468,997,072.73
5,641,637,583.00
16,788,235,324.25

(2.655,622,442.1)
(85,762,628.8)
24,637,091,213.1

14,611,703.764.9
2,677,497,796.0
94,950,319.8
11,839,255,649.0

843,951,020.48
-243,397,594.08

15,700,886,709.69
8,777,969.916.38
1,937,743,645.11
33,889,597.50
6,806,336,673.77

2,155,052,422.2
(450,347,153.5)
134,801,172.5
13,678,762,090.3
3,564,227,736.7
1,237,329,649.9
1,100,959,163.9

1,223,789,956.37
-704,833,938.86
525,670,658.89
7,850,963,350.17
2,236,787,094.67
1,366,142,366.18
2,097,805,410.25

9,732,390,199.9 9,077,084,041.28
3.340,000.0 0.00
25,366,272.8 1,682,514.52

108,542,656.8
3,831,276,432.2
4,087,228,072.0
54,025,283.6
215,366,608.8
(62,984,900.6)
8,605,788.1
(8,105,026,579.4)
1,627,363,620.53
235,046,074.4

35,076,290.65
3,341,675,378.67
3,653,688,899.46
26,449,659.88
500,715,470.66
-17,062,617.39
-62,575,951.06

(7,565,409,171.95)

1,511,674,869.33
206,992,882.36

1,392,317,546.1

1,304,681,986.97

1,392,317,546.1

1,304,681,986.97

1,392,317,546.1

1,304,681,986.97

SEAL
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AUDITED CASH FLOW REPORT
for the period ended September 30, 2024

“Bodi Insurance” JSC

(by MNT)

Indicators

2023.12.31

2024.09.30

Cash Flow from Main Operations
Operational Income

Insurance Premium Income

Reinsurance Compensation

Cash Received from Insurance Compensation
Other Cash Income

Total Cash Expenses

Employee Salaries and Wages

Cash Paid to Social Insurance Department
Cash Paid for Inventories

Cash Paid for Utilities

Cash Paid for Reinsurance

Cash Paid for Compensation

Out of which: Voluntary Insurance
Mandatory Insurance

Insurance Agent Commission

Commission Paid to Insurance Intermediaries
Fee Paid to Loss Valuators

Cash Paid for Fuel, Transportation, and Spares
Interest Fee

Payment to Tax Authority

Insurance Payment

Other Cash Expenses

Net Cash Flow from Main Operations

Cash flow from investment operations

Total cash income

Income from Sale of Fixed Assets

Income from Sale of Intangible Assets

Income from Sale of Asset

Repayment of Loan and Down Payment Issued to Others
Received Interest Income

Received Dividend Income

Total Cash Expenses

Cash Paid for Fixed Assets

Cash Paid for Intangible Assets

Cash Paid for Investment Ownership

Loans Issued to Others and Down Payments
Net Cash Flow from Investment Operations

Cash Flow from Financial Operations
Total Cash Income
Cash Received from Loan or Issuance of Securities

27,177,385,950.0
25,620,997,370.6
206,114,373.8

1,350,274,205.6
27,888,013,453.1
2,436,989,731.0
703,517,284.3
206,553,270.0
468,393,026.8
4,677,863,690.3
14,534,720,806.1
10,847,565,925.3
3,687,154,880.8
1,948,002,491.9
944,939,672.0
65,308,065.0
53,958,850.0
36,742,962.7
852,454,876.0
198,621,035.3
759,947,691.6

23,073,551,431.5
22,215,538,618.3

858,012,813.2
17,374,409,638.3
2,174,398,835.0
420,110,895.1
301,617,767.8
376,666,847.3
1,602,447,801.6
8,007,073,565.0
1,849,804,826.1
261,809,799.1
1,752,791,152.0
59,983,510.2
4,180,000.0
34,487,097.0
266,308,830.4
143,317,228.8
21,968,072.7
2,209,058,034.9

(710,627,503.1)

2,856,719,152.9
466,565,130.4

1,528,590,684.5

837,391,648.9
24,171,689.1

3,145,244,143.1
057,633,304.5
69,370,100.0
2,117,990,738.5
250,000.0

5,699,141,793.2

2,177,860,839.9

1,996.575,215.5
181,285,624.39
4,339,958,462.8
30,223,174.0

4,309,735,288.8

(288,524,990.2)

1,265,162,649.1
770,000,000.0

(2,162,097,622.9)

987,299,759.2
0



Cash Received from Issuance of Shares and Other Securities
Total Cash Expenses

Cash Paid for Loans and Debt Securities

Cash for Payable Financial Lease

Cash for Repurchase of Shares

Cash for Dividends

Other Cash Transactions

Net Cash Flow from Financial Operations

Net cash flow
Initial Balance of Cash and Cash Equivalents
Final Balance of Cash and Cash Equivalents

495,162,649.1
879,029,945.4
783,740,081.9

95,289,863.5

987,299,759.2
2,207,048,946.3
1,608,284,928.9

598,764,0174

386,132,703.6  (1,219,749,187.0)
(613,019,789.6)  2,317,294,983.3
860,396,749.0 247,376,959.3
247,376,959.4  2,564,671,942.7
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